Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
EX1D_VEIL_SPEC_FEBRUARY2026Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: EX1D-VB/MB/NR-N-830HO-26’-AC48G1-U-FSD-1-0-W
EX1D - - N - - - - - - - -
DIRECT
SHIELDING

_ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
_PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery     	               Ordering Code:   1-1PLL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery                Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
EDGE EX1D
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
EX1D_VEIL_SPEC_FEBRUARY2026
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Suspended Linear
page 7
For all available IES files, please visit our website at pinnacle-ltg.com. Photometry testing in accordance to IESNA-LM-79-08 at an NVLAP or IAS accredited testing laboratory. Testing conducted at 25°C ambient conditions
Photometrics
Narrow
Test # KPL2015-161
Catalog # EX1D-V/MB/NR-840-1
Lumens 1012 lms
Watts 9.4W
Efficacy 108 LPW
Candela Distribution
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 11226 11226 11226 11226 11226
5 7952 8011 8031 7976 7893
10 2926 2962 2987 2987 2965
15 817 825 846 845 860
20 316 319 335 332 337
25 165 162 171 169 172
30 94 90 94 95 97
35 47 49 50 51 51
40 11 21 25 23 11
45 3 5 13 5 4
50 3 3 4 3 3
55 2 2 2 2 3
60 0 1 1 1 0
65 0 0 0 0 0
70 0 0 0 0 0
75 0 0 0 0 0
80 0 0 0 0 0
85 0 0 0 0 0
90 0 0 0 0 0
Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
45 423 1554 491
55 230 348 380
65 31 36 40
75 45 45 60
85 141 128 177
Medium
Test # KPL2015-162
Catalog # EX1D-V/MB/MD-840-1
Lumens 1002 lms
Watts 9.7W
Efficacy 103 LPW
Candela Distribution
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 2560 2560 2560 2560 2560
5 2510 2509 2517 2491 2462
10 2277 2266 2252 2236 2231
15 1826 1834 1820 1786 1778
20 1182 1184 1173 1148 1152